TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

American Public University System
OPE ID: 03819300

111 West Congress Street
Charles Town, WV 25414-1621
(877) 755-2787

www.apus.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private For-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Danny Roby

Title: Vice President Brand Exp and Bus Dev
Phone: (478) 390-7202

Email: droby@apus.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 55,332

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 55,332
Total TA Costs: $119,786,501

POST-9/11 GI BILL

Gl Bill Beneficiaries:
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: -
Direct Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Direct Loan Disbursements: Not Reported
Grant Program Recipients: Not Reported
Grant Program Disbursements: ~ Not Reported
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: Not Reported

Campus-Based Program

21,638

FY 2022
32,014
$70,259,816

$76,190,610

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported

FY 2021
33,510
$72,234,197

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Not Reported


https://www.apus.edu
mailto:droby@apus.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 929
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $4,037,994

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 01/01/2025
Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
American History 54.0101
American Revolution 54.0101
Ancient and Classical History 54.0101
Athletic Administration 31.0504
Business Essentials for the Security Executive 43.0112
Child Life 19.0706
Civil War Studies 54.0108
Cloud Computing 52.2101
Computer Systems and Networks 11.1001
Counterintelligence 29.0202
Cybercrime 11.1003
Cybersecurity 51.9999
Design Thinking 50.0499
Digital Forensics 43.0403
E-Commerce 11.1004
Emergency & Disaster Management 43.0302
Emergency Management Executive Leadership 43.0302
Employee Relations and Engagement 52.1005
Enterprise Web Applications 11.0801
Enterprise Web Applications using NET 11.0801
Environmental Hazard Mitigation and Restoration 03.0103
Environmental Planning and Design 03.0103
Environmental Sustamability 03.0103
European History 54.0101
Executive Coaching 52.1006
Executive Law Enforcement Leadership 43.0103
Explosive Ordnance Disposal 29.0404
Family Studies 19.0704
Fire Science 51.9999
Fish and Wildlift Management 03.0601
Forensics 43.0406
Foundations of Homeland Security 43.0301
Government Agency Administration 44.9999
Homeland Security 43.0301

Human Capital Leadership 52.0201



mesource Management
Infant and Toddler Care
Information Assurance
Information Security Planning
Information Systems Security
Information Systems Security Essentials
Instructional Design & Delivery
Intelligence Analysis
Intelligence Studies
Internet Webmaster
IT Infrastructure Security
IT Project Management
IT Project Management Essentials
K-12 Online Learning

K-12 Reading and Differentiated Instruction

K-12 Virtual School Administration
Law Enforcement Leadership
Leadership and Logistics

Life Coaching

Logistics Management

Microsoft Office Applications
Middle Eastern Studies

National Security Studies
Neuroleadership

Nonprofit Management

Nursing Education

Nursing Leadership
Organizational Crisis Management
Organizational Management
Paralegal Studies

Pre Health Certificate
Professional Science Management
Public Lands Management

Real Estate Management
Restaurant Operations

Security Management

Space Studies

Sports Management

Strategic Leadership

Terrorism Studies

Visual Communications

World War II Studies

Associate's Degrees

Program

Accounting

Administration

Business Administration
Comnunication

Computer Technology
Counter-Terrorism Studies

AP de
19.0709
11.1003
11.1003
11.1003
11.1003
13.0501
29.0202
29.0201
11.1004
11.1003
11.1004
11.1005
13.0501
13.9999
13.0401
43.0103
52.0203
44
52.0203
11.0602
43.0302
30.2001
52.1003
52.0101
51.3203
51.3802
52.0213
52.0201
22.0302
51.1199
03.0201
03.0103
52.1501
52.0905
43.0112
15.0801
31.0504
54.0199
30.2001
11.0801
54.0108

CIP Code
52.0302
52.0201
52.0101
09.0101
11.1006
43.0304



guRgFustice
Culinary and Foodservice Management
Cybersecurity
Data Science
Early Childhood Care & Education
Fire Science
Health Sciences
History
Hospitality
Interdisciplinary Studies
Legal Studies
Management
Military History
Public Health, General
Space Studies
Supply Chain Management
Technical Management

Weapons of Mass Destruction Preparedness

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accounting

Business

Business Admmistration

Business Analytics

Communication

Computer Science

Computer Technology

Crimmnal Justice

Crimmal Justice

Cybersecurity

Data Science

Emergency & Disaster Management
Engineering: Electrical Engineering
English

Entrepreneurship

Environmental Science

Esports

Fire Science Management
Government Contracting and Acquisition
Health Information Management
Health Sciences

Healthcare Administration

History

Homeland Security

Hospitality Management

Human Development and Family Studies
Human Resource Management
Information Technology

Information Technology Management
Intelligence Studies

€19 (e
12.0599
51.9999
30.7001
19.0709
43.0203
51.9999
54.0101
52.0905
24.0102
22.0302
52.0201
54.0108
51.2201
15.0801
52.0203
52.0201
28.0605

CIP Code
52.0301
52.0101
52.0201
51.9999
09.0101
11.0701
11.0701
43.0406
43.0104
51.9999
30.7001
43.0302
14.1001
23.0101
52.0701
03.0104
31.0504
43.0203
28.0503
51.0706
51.9999
51.0701
54.0101
43.0301
52.0901
19.0711
52.1001
11.0103
11.1005
29.0201



sigplnary Studies ¢0Pe%Ye

International Relations and Global Security 30.2001
Legal Studies 22.0000
Management 52.0201
Marketing 52.1401
Mathematics 27.0304
Middle Eastern Studies 30.2601
Miilitary History 54.0108
Natural Sciences 30.1801
Nursing 51.3801
Philosophy 38.0101
Political Science 45.1001
Psychology, General 42.0101
Public Health, General 51.2201
Religion 38.0201
Retail Management 52.1803
Reverse Logistics Management Not Reported
Security Management 43.0112
Sociology 45.1101
Space Studies 15.0801
Sports and Health Sciences 31.0505
Sports Management 31.0504
Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Technical Management 52.0201
Transportation & Logistics Management Not Reported
Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Applied Business Analytics 30.7102
Athletic Development Management 31.0504
Business Admmnistration 52.0201
Crimmal Justice 43.0104
Cybersecurity Studies 11.1003
Education - Teaching 13.0101
Education: Educational Leadership 13.0401
Education: Higher Education Administration 13.0406
Education: Online Teaching 13.1211
Education: Student Affairs in Higher Education 13.0406
Emergency & Disaster Management 43.0302
Emergency and Disaster Management and Homeland Security 43.0302
Entrepreneurship 52.0701
Environmental Policy & Management 03.0201
Health Information Management 51.0706
Healthcare Administration 51.0701
History 54.0101
Homeland Security 43.0301
Human Resource Management 52.1001
Information Technology 11.1003
Intelligence Studies 29.0201

International Relations and Global Security 30.2001



Prephifdics APEHe

Management 52.0201
Military History 54.0108
Military Studies 54.0199
National Security Studies 30.2001
Nursing 51.3801
Political Science 45.1001
Psychology, General 42.0101
Public Administration 44.0401
Public Health, General 51.2201
Public Policy 44,0501
Reverse Logistics Management Not Reported
RN to MSN 51.3802
Security Management 43.0112
Sociology 45.1101
Space Studies 15.0801
Sports and Health Sciences 31.0501
Sports Management 31.0504
Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Transportation & Logistics Management Not Reported
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $6,880

Estimated Books/Supplies: $0

Estimated Room/Board: Not Reported

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Day Differential $250
Distance Learning/Online $250
Full-Time $250
In District $250
In-State $250
Military $250
Out of District $250
Out-of-State $250
Part-Time $250

Associate's Rates



Day Differential $350

Distance Learning/Online $350
Full-Time $350
In District $350
In-State $350
Military $250
Military Part-Time $250
Out of District $350
Out-of-State $350
Part-Time $350

Bachelor's Rates

Day Differential $350
Distance Learning/Online $350
Full-Time $350
In District $350
In-State $350
Military $250
Out of District $350
Out-of-State $350
Part-Time $350

Master's Rates

Day Differential $455
Distance Learning/Online $455
Full-Time $455
In District $455
In-State $455
Military $250
Military Part-Time $250
Out of District $455
Out-of-State $455
Part-Time $455

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Graduation $25 One Time Certificate

Graduation $250 One Time Associate, Bachelor, Master
Graduation Master $250 One Time Master

Official Transcript $15 One Time  Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Technology $85 One Time Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board? No

Does this mstitution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$0 Per Course



‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

No-cost textbooks and ebooks for all undergraduate, doctoral, and military-tuition-grant-eligible master’s-level students.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 55,332 32,014 33,510
Total TA Costs: $119,786,501 $70,259,816 $72,234,197
Total TA Funded Courses: 159,316 92,911 95,470
TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 7,022 8,569 3,218
Annual TA Average: $752 $756 $757
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA
ED Composite Score: 3%
ED 90/10 Rule: 38 %
Median Borrowing: $19,998
COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA
Total Enrollment: 50,047
Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled n all distance education courses : 100 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 0 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 0 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: Not Reported

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 98 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year :41 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year : Not Reported
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 4,290

Bachelor's Degree : 11,084
Master's Degree : 5,954
Certificate : 842

Cohort Default Rates: 2016:19 %
2017 : 15 %
2018:9 %

Click Here For More Information On This School
College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=449339

BT, Y

Complaints:

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0

Refund/Collection
Issues: 0

S O O O O

Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0

Release of
Transcripts: 0

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):
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FY 2022
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

FY 2021

S O O O O
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